

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION OF INTENTION No.

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado is mandated by the State of California to maintain an adequate and proper General Plan; and

WHEREAS, because of that mandate, El Dorado County's General Plan and the various elements thereof must be continually updated with current data, recommendations, and policies; and

WHEREAS, Section 65580 et seq. of the California Government Code contains specific provisions that must be contained within the housing element of the general plan; and

WHEREAS, Section 65588(a), (b) and (e)(3) of the California Government Code requires each local government to review its housing element as frequently as appropriate and revise as needed but not less than every five years; or by June 30, 2008.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the El Dorado Board of Supervisors will set a public hearing to consider adopting a revised Housing Element of the General Plan to adhere to the revision timeline required by California Government Code.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Development Services Department to proceed with the preparation of the above said hearing.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting
of said Board, held the ______ day of _____, 200_, by the
following vote of said Board:

Attest: Cindy Keck Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Ayes:

Noes: Absent:

By:____

Deputy Clerk

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

I CERTIFY THAT:

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

DATE:

Attest: CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.

By: